700229634

## H \$120.00 040838 1100197

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Docket No: M19-104/7

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

therec	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name εnd address of receiving party(ies).
Yissum Research Development Company	Name: Life Medical Sciences, Inc.
Of the Hebrew University of Jerusalem	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)  Yes X  No attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	.i
X Assignment Merger	Street / ddress: 39 Thornall Street
Security Agreement Change of Name	
	City: Ecison State: New Jersey ZIP: 08837
Other Respective Execution Dates: August 17, 1999	Additions name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati is:	on, the execution date of the application
A. Patent Application No.(s): 11/001,976	B. Patent No.(s): <b>6,579,951</b> 6,870,012
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involve d: 3  7. Total ft e (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
Name Coleman Sudoi Sapone, P.C.	Enclosed
Internal Address:	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	sp∋cified in item No. 8 below.
Street Address: 714 Colorado Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 04-0838
City: Bridgeport State: CT ZIP: 06605-1601	(Attach cuplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my/knowledge a	and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and
Henry D. Coleman	December 8, 2005
Name of Cost Cost Cost	gnature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversities that in the matter of Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

REEL: 017097 FRAME: 0702

## ASSIGNMEN [

WHEREAS, Yissum Research Development Company of the Hebrew University of Jerusalem, (hereinafter "Yissum") having an office and principal place of business at 46 Jabotinsky Street, Jerusalem 91042, Israel, is the owner of the entire right and interest to a new and useful invention entitled "Novel Polymeric Compositions Exhibiting Reverse Thermal Gellatoin Properties", as disclosed in provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States under serial number 60/138,132, filed June 8, 1999.

WHEREAS, Life Medical Sciences, Inc., former y known as Biomedical Polymers International, Inc. (hereinafter, "Company"), a corporation in the United States of America having an office and principal place of business at 379 Thornall Street, Edison, New Jersey 08837, has acquired and is desirous of acquiring the entile right, title and interest in and to the application and invention therein described and claimed and any Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application or for improvements therein contained.

Now, THEREFORE, in accordance with an agree nent entered into by the parties on June 14, 1991, as modified or otherwise amended, Yissum has sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Company, its successors and assigns, Yissum's entire right, title and interest in and to the application and to the invention therein disclosed and the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and the right to apply for any Letters Patent in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries on said invention, including all divisional, renewal, substitute and continuation applications based in whole or in part upon said invention or upon any and all Letters Patents that may issue thereon, and every priority right that is or n ay be predicated upon or arise from said invention, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Company, for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assign; to the full end of the term for which any said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Yissum had this Assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 017097 FRAME: 0703 And we hereby authorize said Company to file patent applications in any or all other countries on said invention in our name or in the name of said Company or otherwise as said Company may deem advisable.

And we hereby authorize the empowered officials of all governments to issue or transfer any said Letters Patent granted, to said Company, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as said Company may direct, in accordance with this instrument or assignment.

In further consideration of said good and valuable considerations, we, Yissum, further represent and warrant to said Company, its successors an lassigns, that there are no rights and interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein and that we have not executed any instrument or granted or transferred any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein and that we will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent herewith, and we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, as the case may be, to execute and deliver to said Company, its successors and assigns, and we hereby irrevocably appoint said Company as our true and lawful attorney-in-fact on our and its behalf and in our and/or its name, place and stead to execute, any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that may be deemed necessary or desirable by said Company, its successors and assigns, to vest in said Company, its successors and assigns, the title whose conveyance is made hereby, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States and all other countries, and to enable said Company to sustain or reissue any said Letters Patent granted, and to maintain, perfect, support and protect the right, title and interest of said Company, its successors and assigns, in and to the said invention, and any Letters Patent granted, particularly in cases of interference and litigation.

And we further convenant and agree, in consideration of the premises, that we, our executors and administrators, will at any time upon request of said Company, its successors or assigns, and at its expense, communicate to said Company, its successors and assigns, any facts relating to the invention and improvements and the history hereof, known to us or our heirs,

PATENT PATENT REEL: 017097 FRAME: 0704

N. Tykar Aly. 17.

executors, administrators or legal representatives, and that we will testify as to the same in any interference, or other litigation when requested to do so by said Company, its successors and assigns.

Full Name of Representative of	Yissum:
--------------------------------	---------

MORDEHA! PERLMUTTER

Title: MANAGING DIRECTOR & CEO

YISSUM

RESEARCH DEVELOPMENT COMPANY

M19-067

**RECORDED: 12/08/2005** 

- 3 -

**REEL: 017097 FRAME: 0705**